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- il 46 100.0% 44 100.0% 28 100.0% 118 100.0%
DI % —30.4 -13.6 —21.4 —22.0
EREES 21 22 8 51
HIME 2D 3 8% 4 11.1% 3 13.0% 10  10.4%
XV ThHD 20  54.1%| 20 55.6% 12 52.2% 52  54.2%
g BEAICHD 14 37.8% 12 33.3% 8 34.8% 34  35.4%
vy R il 37 100.0% 36 100.0%l 23 100.0% 96 100.0%
DI % —29.7 —22.2 —21.8 —25.0
B2 30] 30 13] 73]
a5
EX7N
RRE mENMERIZH S
B chg BEXLNTHD
B FEED wEAMERIZH D
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
F#EIR5E
EX7N
RRE mENMERIZH S
B chg BfEEXLNTHD
i wEAMERIZH D
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
I3V R
EX7N
RRE mEMMERIZH S
B chg m &I THDS
RFEER niEAMERIZH S
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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5. BHEDOEEK T EAFRTE IR L TEDIDITEK LD [Of6]

L WL i [ES ENAS
FHLTWS 5 10.0% 7 13.7%| 0 0.0%] 12 9.0%
W Chsb 34 68.0%| 37 72.5%| 25 75.8%| 96  71.6%
THLTWS 11 22.0% 7 13.7% 8 24.2% 26  19.4%
S - ST 2t 50 100.0%] 51 100.0%] 33" 100.0% 134 100.0%
DS -12.0 0.0 —24.2 -10.4
PSRN 15 13 3 31
ENEIEAS 2 2 0 4
FHLTWS 6 12.2% 11 22.0% 1 3.0% 18  13.6%
W Thsb 34 69.4%| 35 70.0%| 25 75.8%| 94  71.2%
THLTWS 9 18.4%| 4 8.0% 7 21.2% 20  15.2%
H[REE &t 49 100.0%] 50 100.0%] 33 100.0%] 132 100.0%
DS —6.2 14.0 -18.2 -1.6
ONSIRN 12 12 3 27
ENEIES 6 4 0 10
[E&h-FE T
=XV
B
R B EELTLS
fen = EIENTHS
T = FTELTWS
IS FEER
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
HEEFE
2K
=]
R B EELTLS
S m EENTHS
T " TELTWS
B FEER
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%




6. BUEDZERRITHAEFTLHIEL TEDIINTELE LD [ORI7]

L WL i [ES ENES
D (23 LTWD 3 586 6 12.8%] 5 15.6%| 14] 10.7%
W Chsb 28 53.8%| 28 59.6%| 16  50.0%| 72  55.0%
BN E) LTS 21 40.4% 13 27.7% 11 34.4%| 45 34.4%
S - ST 2 52 100.0%] 47 100.0%] 321 100.0% 131  100.0%
DS -34.6 -14.9 -18.8 -23.7
PSRN 14 15 4 33
ENEIEAS 1 4 0 5
) (23 LTWD 5 9.6% 3 6.3% 4 12.5%| 12 9.1%
W Thsb 28  53.8%| 29 60.4%| 17 53.1%| 74  56.1%
BN E) LTS 19 36.5% 160 33.3% 11 34.4%| 46 34.8%
H[REE &t 52 100.0%] 48 100.0%] 32 100.0%| 132 100.0%
DS -26.9 -27.0 -21.9 —-25.7
ONSIRN 11 12 4 27
ENEIES 4 6 0 10
[E&-E AT
24K
=] ki
RS mEA (HE)LTLS
RiEELNTHD
I8 chEf
s iEmM(EER) LTS
12 75 IR
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
HEMEE
2K
B ki
RS mEAD (HEILTLNS
B iEELNTHD
I8 chiEf
miEmM(EER) LTS
12 75 IR
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%




[3] EHADFENETRD I AEDOHME
1. #HiffiOBMEFER TR (&THB)
31 i B4 171 D1 P 38 (1 £ 3h)
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0
0.0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0 -
%170 %18 %19 200 218 SE T8
(R5£E4R) | (R5FE10H) | (R6FE4R) | (R6FE10H) | (R7F4R) | (R7FE10R) | (F£F#)
T 16.7 9.1 15.6 10.3 10.4 10.8 -10.7
e T EL T -12.0 -11.1 -4.4 3.6 8.7 -3.8 4.3
e || O TH 2.8 0.0 11.6 0.0 21.4 30.0 18.7
e [ T -13.3 0.0 7.2 5.3 23.1 -6.6 6.6
e [EE T 22.8 23.5 33.3 31.6 13.3 15.4 8.4
— i E T 25.0 0.0 15.0 8.7 4.2 16.0 20.0
30 81141 D1 5 (R 2 )
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0
0.0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0 .
%£17E F18[ %19 200 21 SE Al
(R5FE4A) | (R5F10A) | (ReF4A) | (ReF10A) | (R7F4R) | (R7FI0A) | (FFH)
T B T 4.4 7.4 27.0 26.1 23.1 16.6 7.7
e FER T 0.0 -40.0 -10.6 -15.0 0.0 0.0 5.3
e || O TH 10.0 15.4 18.2 16.7 38.1 37.0 37.0
B R T 0.0 20.0 16.7 12.5 33.3 7.7 0.0
o [E| E T 16.6 31.2 36.8 -5.9 23.1 33.3 -10.0
—mET 4.4 4.7 5.5 13.7 9.1 8.4 20.0
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2. BIMER OB MO RTH (FT5H])

ER 5| ERDIF R (fh4T)

40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0
0.0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0
-60.0
-70.0 -
#1170 F18E 190 200 F21[E 45E T8
(R5E4A) | (R5%108) | (ReF4A) | (ReFE108) | (R7EF4A) | (R7F108) | (FF&)
— T -8.0 -21.9 6.9 10.0 -11.1 0.0 -14.3
AT -15.4 -45.0 8.7 -16.0 -18.2 -25.0 -32.0
e ||| A TH -18.7 -13.3 8.0 2.9 -7.4 -3.3 3.1
e i FF T 28.6 13.4 7.1 17.6 0.0 -21.4 -6.7
e FE] B T 4.8 -11.1 4.8 -10.5 -6.3 -6.6 -13.4
e E T 0.0 -32.0 -13.6 -26.1 0.0 -8.4 4.1
IS8 EDIF R (FE)
40.0
30.0
20.0 BN
10.0
0.0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0
-60.0 \V/ \\_ _-—"Bﬁ]ﬁ?ﬁ
-70.0 .
%170 £18ME £19M 20[a] F21[a] 5 E A
(R5F4A) | (RSF10A) | (ReFF48) | (R6FE108) | (R7F4A) | (R7F10A) | (FEFH)
e S BE T -21.0 -42.4 -13.0 -30.0 -27.3 -30.0 -35.0
— T -38.5 -50.0 -29.4 375 -46.1 -29.4 -35.3
e | 1| A T -20.8 -11.7 -28.6 -10.0 -15.0 -33.3 4.5
e 15 T 0.0 -25.0 -45.5 71 -33.3 -62.5 -55.6
— [T 18.8 -40.0 7.2 -23.1 -25.0 -18.2 9.1
e S E] TR -35.3 -33.3 -47.4 -63.2 -33.3 -38.8 -15.0
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B EmRDIFA (T ay)

40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0
0.0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0 ~7
-60.0
-70.0 ;
%170 %18 £19M 200 %21[0 =3 A
(R5%F4A) | (R5F10A) | (ReF4A) | (R6F10A) | (R7FE4R) | (R7F10R) | (FFH)
TRA™ -26.7 -23.6 0.0 0.0 -11.1 -41.2 -18.7
— AT -50.0 -40.0 231 -27.3 -30.0 -41.2 -43.8
e ||| A TH -12.5 -8.4 0.0 7.1 -6.2 -25.0 -11.7
s [if5 T -20.0 -40.0 37.5 -30.8 37.5 -42.9 -50.0
s [E] FE T 0.0 -18.2 -20.0 -30.8 -28.6 0.0 -11.1
—mET -16.7 -38.5 -33.3 -50.0 -20.0 -11.8 0.0
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. BBk OB (45-THBI)

ERK#E (- B

20.0
10.0
0.0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0
-60.0
-70.0

F£170H F18[A] F19[q] 200 21Mm SE

(R5&F4A) | (R55F10A) | (ReF4R) | (R6F10A) | (R7F4A) | (R7%108)

— TR -20.9 -10.4 -19.4 -4.4 -8.0 -12.0

— iR -22.8 -26.7 -20.0 -34.8 -25.0 -6.7

e || O T -21.9 6.9 -8.4 0.0 17.4 3.9

[ T -23.1 7.7 -28.6 -18.8 9.1 7.2

—E ™ -6.7 -14.3 0.0 -5.9 0.0 -20.0

—amEH -47.4 -23.8 -16.7 -19.0 45 -20.0

BEMHKE(KEEE)

40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0
0.0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0
-60.0
-70.0

F170E F18ME| F19[E] 220[H] Z21[A] SE

(R55F4A) | (R5E10A) | (R6F4R) | (ReF10A) | (R7#F4A) | (R7#10A)

— T -13.6 -10.7 -12.9 -4.3 -4.3 4.4

— AR -20.0 -21.5 -30.0 -36.8 -30.0 -17.6

e |1 O T -13.8 3.7 4.8 -6.7 4.7 11.5

et 3150 ) 7.7 0.0 -21.4 -25.0 30.0 23.1

- T 6.7 14.3 0.0 18.7 14.3 10.0

— amEh -42.1 -19.0 -11.7 -15.0 4.6 -16.0
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4. Z2EROEM (KT

TR (EH-FHET
40.0
30.0
20.0
10.0
0.0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0
-60.0
®17M@ %18m £19ME g20[E] g21[E] 5 E
(R5E4R) (RSE10A) (R6%F4R) (R6FE10A) (R7£4R) (R7£10A)
— TR -47.4 -34.8 -34.5 -16.2 -27.3 -26.9
— AT -33.3 -57.1 -30.8 -15.8 -30.0 -50.0
e | AT -20.0 3.4 -16.0 -17.4 -17.2 -13.0
— 5T -8.4 -18.2 7.7 -8.4 7.2 -25.0
e [ F T -30.8 -26.6 -54.5 -20.0 -20.0 9.1
i E T -25.0 -52.9 -20.0 315 -19.1 -8.3
LERHREEE)
40.0
30.0 //\\
20.0
10.0 / A\ \
0.0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0
-60.0
®17M@ %18ME £19ME g20[E] g£21[E] 5 E
(R5SE4R) (RSE10A) (R6FF4R) (R6FE10A) (R7£4R) (R7£10A)
= TR -33.3 -34.8 -50.0 -13.3 -25.0 -11.5
— T -47.4 -50.0 -28.6 -35.0 -36.8 -47.0
e || AT 2225 -11.1 83 -13.0 -35.5 -28.0
— 5T 0.0 9.1 0.0 38.5 20.0 -36.4
[ F T -41.7 -26.7 -36.4 14.3 -20.0 9.1
—amEh -14.3 -33.3 -20.0 -21.0 -23.8 -12.5
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[4] 7Ur—r&EEHER (&)

1. B4 (R7.10.1) Ot OEh A3 4R BT (R7.4.1) LELEEL TEEKE TWDH [ORI2]

TEAM B =L Bt J& T T E T
ERERIZHD 5 17.9% 4 15.4% 9 30.0%] 1] 6.7% 3 23.1% 4 16.0%
BT ThsH 21 75.0%| 17 65.4%| 21 70.0%| 12/ 80.0%| 9 69.2%| 21 84.0%
TN ICHD 2 7.1% 5 19.2% o 0.0% 2 13.3% 1 7.7% 0 0.0%
FEEH it 28 100.0%| 26! 100.0%| 30! 100.0%| 15/ 100.0%| 13 100.0%| 25! 100.0%
DIFEE 10.8 -3.8 30.0 —6.6 15.4 16.0
OISR 1 0 3 1 2 0
NGRS 0 0 0 0 0 1
ERERIZHD 5 20.8% 3 14.3%| 10 37.0%| 2/ 15.4%| 3| 33.3%| 4/ 16.7%
BT ThsH 18 75.0% 15 71.4%| 17 63.0% 10 76.9% 6 66.7% 18 75.0%
TN ICHD 1 4.2% 3 14.3% 0 0.0% 1  7.7% 0 0.0% 2 8.3%
[EE il it 241 100.0%] 211 100.0%] 27] 100.0%| 13/ 100.0%] 9! 100.0%| 24| 100.0%
. DIFEE 16.6 0.0 37.0 7.7 33.3 8.4
OISR 3 3 4 1 3 0
REIZE 2 1 2 2 3 2

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

AET
Er®
B FF T m ERERICHD
A mEIENTHD
T " TEERICHS
TEE™

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
AET
ram
b n ERMERIZHD
A niEENTHD
A »TNEERICHD
T
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2. P (R8.4.1) O OB AN I EAEL i L TEI 2B L THIT 20> [OR3]

TEAM B =L BHE J& e T e E T

EHLTWHA 3 10.7%| 2 8.7% 8 25.0% 1 6.7% 2 16.7%| 5| 20.0%

I THD 19 67.9% 18| 78.3%| 22 68.8%] 12| 80.0%| 9 75.0% 20 80.0%

THEL TV 6 21.4% 3 13.0% 2 6.3% 2 13.3%| 1 8.3% O 0.0%
FEEH gt 281 100.0%] 23 100.0%| 321 100.0%] 15 100.0%] 12 100.0%f 25 100.0%

. DII;E‘%I‘ -10.7 —-4.3 18.7 -6.6 8.4 20.0

DB 1 3 1 1 2 0

REIZE 0 0 0 0 1 1

EHLTWHA 4 15.4%] 3| 15.8%| 10 37.0% 2 16.7%| 1 10.0% 5 20.0%

I THD 200 76.9%| 14 73.7%| 17 63.0% 8 66.7% 7 70.0% 20 80.0%

THEL TV 2 7.7% 2 10.5% O 0.0% 2 16.7%| 2 20.0% O 0.0%
[EES:L gt 261 100.0%] 19 100.0%| 27 100.0%] 12 100.0%] 10 100.0%f 25 100.0%

. DII;E‘%I‘ 7.7 5.3 37.0 0.0 -10.0 20.0

DB 1 5 3 1 2 0

pNEIES 2 2 3 3 3 1

F = i

EEM

Erm

R I mERLTWLS

Mers miEENTHB

- nTELTWD

Fn

TRE™

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

aEH

SN

BrAF™ mERLTWS

. B TELTLS

Fn

TRE™

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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3. BHEDO BB BT HAFRTEILEL TEOD [OfF4]

TR Fakm EkE B HF J& FE T e E T
HEIME I HD 40 14.3% 1 4.2%] 5 16.1% 20 14.3%] 4 26.7% 5 20.8%
X\ CThsb 20 71.4%| 16 66.7%| 20 64.5%| 7 50.0%| 6 40.0%| 12/ 50.0%
g | E D 4 14.3% 7 29.2% 6 19.4% 5 35.7% 5 33.3%] 7 29.2%
Lasex'e &t 281 100.0%] 241 100.0%] 311100.0%] 141 100.0%] 15/ 100.0%] 24 100.0%
DIIEE 0.0 -25.0 -3.3 —21.4 —6.6 -84
EREES 1 2 1 2 0 2
HEIME I HD 2 10.0% 2 11.8%] 0 0.0% 0 0.0% 3] 27.3%] 1 5.6%
X\ Cthsb 100 50.0% 8 47.1%| 14 66.7% 3 37.5% 3 27.3% 9 50.0%
& BMEAIICHD 8 40.0% 7 41.2%] 7 33.3%] 5 62.5%| 5 45.5%| 8 44.4%
78 &t 200100.0%] 17/100.0%] 217100.0%] 8/ 100.0%] 11/ 100.0%] 18/ 100.0%
DIIEE -30.0 —29.4 -33.3 —62.5 -18.2 -38.8
EREES 9 9 12 8 4 3
HEIMEIZHD 1 59% o 0.0% o 0.0% 0o 0.0% 3 33.3% 3 17.6%
X\ Cthsb 8 47.1% 10 58.8% 12 75.0%| 4 57.1% 3 33.3%| 9 52.9%
~ A BUMEANIC S D 8 47.1% 7 41.2% 4 25.0% 3 42.9% 3 33.3% 5 29.4%
VRE &t 17 100.0%] 17 100.0%] 16 100.0%] 7 100.0%] 9 100.0%] 17  100.0%
DIIEE —41.2 —41.2 -25.0 —42.9 0.0 -11.8
ENEES 12 9 17 9 6 9
i E
EER
B
W RF B EIMERIZHD
Hshg mfEENTHDB
FEH BEAMERIZH S
TR
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
PIEER5E
EER
B
FERF B EINMERIZHD
ik miEILLNTHB
FERH
- BEAMERIZH D
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FEm
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A
FERTH
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T iavik

ot
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80%

100%

B EIMERIZHD
miEENTH D
wEMERICH D
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4. PEROEIRIFEITBRAEL B L TEIRLETHT 50 [OfI5]

TR FEk =k B F i J&E e T e E T
HEIME I HD 40 14.3% 1 4.0%] 8 25.0%] 30 20.0%] 2 13.3%] 5 20.8%
X\ CThsb 16 57.1% 15 60.0% 17 53.1% 8 53.3%| 9 60.0% 15 62.5%
g | E D 8 28.6% 9 36.0% 7 21.9% 4 26.7% 4 26.7% 4 16.7%
Lasex'e &t 281 100.0%] 250 100.0%] 320 100.0%] 15/ 100.0%] 15/ 100.0%] 24 100.0%
DIIEE -14.3 -32.0 3.1 —6.7 -13.4 4.1
EREES 1 1 1 1 0 2
HEIME I HD 20 10.0% 2 11.8%] 5 22.7% 0 0.0%] 2] 18.2%] 2/ 10.0%
X\ Cthsb 9 45.0% 7 41.2%| 13 59.1%| 4 44.4% 6 54.5%| 13 65.0%
& BMEAIICHD 9 45.0% 8 47.1%| 4 18.2%| 5 55.6%| 3 27.3%| 5 25.0%
78 &t 200 100.0%] 170100.0%] 221 100.0%] 91 100.0%] 11/ 100.0%] 20 100.0%
DIIEE -35.0 -35.3 4.5 —55.6 —9.1 -15.0
EREES 9 9 11 7 4 6
HEIMEIZHD 3 18.8% 0 0.0% 2 11.8%] 0 0.0%] 2] 22.2%] 37 17.6%
X\ Cthsb 7 43.8% 9 56.3%| 11 64.7% 4 50.0%| 4 44.4%| 11 64.7%
~ A BUMEANIC S D 6 37.5% 7 43.8% 4 23.5% 4 50.0% 3 33.3% 3 17.6%
VRE &t 16.100.0%] 16 100.0%] 17 100.0%] 8 100.0%] 9 100.0%] 17 100.0%
DIIEE -18.7 -43.8 -11.7 =50.0 -11.1 0.0
EREES 13 10 16 8 6 9
i E
SER
B
FERF B EIMERIZHD
=k mfEENTHDB
T
;ﬁ = HAMERIZH
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
PIEER5E
EER
5l
Ry R m EINIERIZH S
=k mfEENTHD
T .
:Eﬁ wRAMERIZHD
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5. BHEDOEEK T EAFRTE IR L TEDIDITEK LD [Of6]

TR FEk =k B F i J&E e T e E T
EHLTWHA 3 12.0% 2 13.3% 4 15.4%| 2 14.3% 1 10.0% O 0.0%
I THD 16 64.0% 10| 66.7% 19 73.1%| 11| 78.6%| 6 60.0% 20 80.0%
i THEL TV 6 24.0% 3 20.0% 3| 11.5%| 1 7.1% 3 30.0% 5/ 20.0%
%f’%ﬁﬁ gt 251 100.0%] 15 100.0%| 261 100.0%] 14 100.0%] 10 100.0%f 25 100.0%
. DII;E‘%I‘ -12.0 —6.7 3.9 7.2 -20.0 -20.0
DB 3 10 6 2 4 1
REIZE 1 1 1 0 1 0
EHLTWHA 4 17.4% 2 11.8%| 5 19.2% 4 30.8% 2| 20.0% 1 4.0%
I THD 16 69.6%| 10| 58.8%| 19 73.1% 8 61.5%| 7 70.0% 19 76.0%
4[] THEL TV 3 13.0% 5 29.4% 2 7.7% 1 7.7% 1 10.0% 5/ 20.0%
&% gt 231 100.0%] 17 100.0%| 26 100.0%] 13 100.0%] 10 100.0%f 25 100.0%
. DII;E‘%I‘ 4.4 -17.6 11.5 23.1 10.0 -16.0
DB 3 7 5 2 4 1
pNEIES 3 2 2 1 1 0
[E&h-EFFT
EEH
ArmEth
PERET m ERELTLS
WO miEIXLNTHB
B TELTLS
ST
TEIH
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
HEMFEE
AET
ArmEth
RERFT mLERELTLS
WO BREIENTHD
B TELTLS
ST
TEIH
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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6. BUEDZERRITHAEFTLHIEL TEDIINTELE LD [ORI7]

TR FEk =k B F i J&E e T e E T

W EEE) LTSl 20 7.7% 1 6.3%) 20 8.7%[ 11 8.3%| 31 27.3%| 4 16.7%
HRIXWTHD 15 57.7% 6 37.5%| 16 69.6%| 7 58.3%| 4 36.4% 14 58.3%

s |BEUNCEL)L TS 90 34.6% 9 56.3% 5 21.7% 4 33.3% 4 36.4% 6 25.0%

Ji &

%%;Fﬁ at 26 100.0%| 16 100.0%| 23 100.0%] 12 100.0%] 11 100.0%] 24 100.0%
7 . DS -26.9 -50.0 -13.0 -25.0 -9.1 -8.3
DOHSIRN 3 9 7 4 3 2
KA 0 1 3 0 1 0
W EE) LTSl 4 15.4%) 10 5.9%) 10 4.0% 1 9.1%| 1 9.1%| 3 12.5%

BRI W THD 15 57.7%| 7 41.2%| 16 64.0% 5 45.5%| 8 72.7%| 15 62.5%
o [EEImCER LTS T 26.9% 9 52.9% 8 32.0%] 5 45.5% 2 18.2% 6 25.0%

e [A]

1’35% at 26 100.0%| 17 100.0%| 25 100.0%] 11 100.0%] 11 100.0%] 24 100.0%
. DS -11.5 -47.0 -28.0 -36.4 -9.1 -12.5
OISR 2 7 4 4 3 2
NI 1 2 4 1 1 0

-
EEH
BT
WiRFth miEA (RE)LTLNS
O &L NTHD
=N (E) LTS
FERH
TEIH
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
HEMEFE
EEm
BT
RERET mE (BHE) LTS
. = HEVTHD
=#Em(E) LTS

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

100%
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[6] 75— FER(FBEHMRORES)

[7G & X ]

BT
SRR EFERHY, LEHEEOLEE RN LTS,
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